04 Transit Oriented Development

TITLE

Preparatory Study on the Project for Capacity Enhancement for Transit Ori-
ented Development in the Philippines

International Comparative Analysis of Plans and Legal Systems for Public
Transport Oriented Development in Developing Countries

Policy formulation support project for public transport-oriented develop-
ment along the MRT

Preparatory Survey Mission on the Project for Capacity Enhancement for
Transit Oriented Development in Tanzania

Preparatory Study Mission on the Project for Capacity Enhancement for
Transit Oriented Development in the Philippines

Detailed Planning Survey for Urban Transport Policy Integration Project in
Jakarta Metropolitan Area

Study for Integrated Development, Operations and Management of Rail-
ways in Asian Cities (IDEOM)

Information collection and confirmation survey on urban planning and de-
velopment along railway lines in Ho Chi Minh City and Hanoi City

Detailed planning survey for the project to promote sustainable urban de-
velopment integrated with BRT development in the Santa Cruz metropoli-
tan area (urban development and transportation 3 fields)

Technical Assistance on Yangon Circular Rail Transit-Orient Development
(TOD) Framework and Land Value Capture (LVC) Options around Selected
Stations

The Research on Integrating Urban Rail and Urban / Regional Development

Preparatory Survey on Promotion of TOD (Transit Oriented Development)
for Urban Railway in the Republic of the Philiippines

The Project for Studying the Implementation of Integrated UMRT and Ur-
ban Development for Hanoi

Preparatory survey on transit oriented development in Binh Duong prov-
ince and BRT development project (PPP infrastructure project) : final report

TARGET

Philippines

Asia

Bangladesh

Tanzania

Philippines

Indonesia

South / South-
east Asia

Vietnam

Bolivia

Myanmar

Japan

Philippines

Vietnam

Vietnam

YEAR

2022-2023

2022

2021-2024

2021-2022

2021

2021

2020-2023

2020-2022

2020-2021

2020-2021

2016-2017

2014-2015

2014-2015

2014

Overseas
Department

CLIENT

JICA

GRIPS

JICA

JICA

JICA

JICA

JICA

JICA

JICA

WB

JICA

JICA

JICA

JICA




