## **04 Transit Oriented Development**

TITLE	TARGET	YEAR	CLIENT
Preparatory Study on the Project for Capacity Enhancement for Transit Oriented Development in the Philippines	Philippines	2022-2023	JICA
International Comparative Analysis of Plans and Legal Systems for Public Transport Oriented Development in Developing Countries	Asia	2022	GRIPS
Policy formulation support project for public transport-oriented development along the MRT	Bangladesh	2021-2024	JICA
Preparatory Survey Mission on the Project for Capacity Enhancement for Transit Oriented Development in Tanzania	Tanzania	2021-2022	JICA
Preparatory Study Mission on the Project for Capacity Enhancement for Transit Oriented Development in the Philippines	Philippines	2021	JICA
Detailed Planning Survey for Urban Transport Policy Integration Project in Jakarta Metropolitan Area	Indonesia	2021	JICA
Study for Integrated Development, Operations and Management of Railways in Asian Cities (IDEOM)	South / South- east Asia	2020-2023	JICA
Information collection and confirmation survey on urban planning and development along railway lines in Ho Chi Minh City and Hanoi City	Vietnam	2020-2022	JICA
Detailed planning survey for the project to promote sustainable urban development integrated with BRT development in the Santa Cruz metropolitan area (urban development and transportation 3 fields)	Bolivia	2020-2021	JICA
Technical Assistance on Yangon Circular Rail Transit-Orient Development (TOD) Framework and Land Value Capture (LVC) Options around Selected Stations	Myanmar	2020-2021	WB
The Research on Integrating Urban Rail and Urban / Regional Development	Japan	2016-2017	JICA
Preparatory Survey on Promotion of TOD (Transit Oriented Development) for Urban Railway in the Republic of the Philippines	Philippines	2014-2015	JICA
The Project for Studying the Implementation of Integrated UMRT and Urban Development for Hanoi	Vietnam	2014-2015	JICA
Preparatory survey on transit oriented development in Binh Duong province and BRT development project (PPP infrastructure project): final report	Vietnam	2014	JICA